

|  
C.A.No. 6771 OF 2003  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 in Civil Appeal No.6771/2003

N. NARAYANA SWAMY (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMED KHAN 'DEAD' AND ANR

Respondent (s)

( For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent no. 1 with c/delay and setting aside abatement and office Report )

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Is allowed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master